
Car#: 1

Racer: Claira P.

Sushi GO!Murray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6059 2226.3511

5 2.6239 3224.8052

4 2.6509 4222.51103

2 2.6059 2226.35154

6 2.6338 4223.95175

3 2.6039 1226.52226

2 2.6198 2225.15247

4 2.6089 4226.09308

6 2.6318 2224.12379

3 2.6239 4224.803810

1 2.6259 4224.624211

5 2.6248 4224.724412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6216

2.6039

2.6509

3.00

1

4

225.00

222.51

226.52

0.0139 1.1888Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Caleb S.

FlintstonesMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5518 1231.1521

4 2.5558 1230.7962

2 2.5508 1231.24113

5 2.5578 2230.61174

6 2.5618 2230.25215

3 2.5419 1232.05236

6 2.5589 1230.51277

3 2.5488 2231.42298

5 2.5569 1230.69329

1 2.5559 3230.783810

4 2.5598 1230.434411

2 2.5608 2230.344512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5551

2.5419

2.5618

1.50

1

3

230.86

230.25

232.05

0.0058 0.5231Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Taylor F.

The FantasticarMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7639 4213.4111

4 2.7579 4213.8772

6 2.7728 5212.72143

3 2.7719 3212.79154

1 2.7848 4211.81195

5 2.7679 4213.10216

1 2.7948 3211.05247

5 2.7889 3211.50288

4 2.7749 4212.56339

2 2.7828 6211.963810

6 2.8149 4209.544011

3 2.7699 3212.954512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7788

2.7579

2.8149

3.92

3

6

212.27

209.54

213.87

0.0156 1.1836Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Benjamin W.

TankMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7629 5213.4921

6 2.7589 5213.80102

3 2.8719 3205.38113

5 2.7579 4213.87144

1 2.7529 3214.26165

4 2.7698 3212.95226

4 2.7929 5211.19267

2 2.7489 4214.57278

3 2.7948 4211.05369

6 2.7748 3212.573910

1 2.7629 3213.494011

5 2.7749 5212.564212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7770

2.7489

2.8719

3.92

3

5

212.43

205.38

214.57

0.0332 2.4786Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Ethan P.

2023 Honda AccordMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6479 3222.7611

6 2.6249 4224.7162

5 2.6428 3223.19103

1 2.6268 3224.55124

2 2.6368 3223.70195

4 2.6088 2226.10236

4 2.6169 3225.40257

2 2.6339 4223.94268

3 2.6338 3223.95359

6 2.64 5223.433810

1 2.6588 5221.854311

5 2.6449 2223.014612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6347

2.6088

2.6588

3.33

2

5

223.88

221.85

226.10

0.0138 1.1766Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Becky P.

Rock-DottyMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5908 4227.6721

5 2.5839 3228.2862

6 2.5869 1228.0173

1 2.5798 4228.6484

4 2.5699 1229.52155

2 2.5879 2227.92166

2 2.5739 3229.16307

6 2.5739 3229.16328

3 2.5878 2227.93339

5 2.5748 3229.083610

4 2.5568 2230.704011

1 2.5738 1229.174612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5784

2.5568

2.5908

2.42

1

4

228.77

227.67

230.70

0.0098 0.8697Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Isaac W.

American FlagMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.7359 4215.5931

5 2.7378 3215.4472

4 2.7588 2213.80113

2 2.8048 5210.30124

3 2.7909 5211.34195

6 2.8998 5203.41226

2 2.8399 4207.70287

3 2.8298 5208.44328

6 2.8448 4207.34359

5 2.8488 5207.053910

4 2.8359 3207.994111

1 2.8648 5205.894412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8160

2.7359

2.8998

4.17

2

5

209.52

203.41

215.59

0.0514 3.8413Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Eden W.

TigerMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8869 5204.3211

2 2.8779 5204.9682

3 2.8929 5203.89163

1 2.9118 5202.57184

5 2.8779 4204.96225

6 2.8828 5204.61236

5 2.9129 6202.49267

1 2.9528 5199.76298

4 2.8958 6203.69329

2 2.9179 3202.153710

3 2.9309 6201.254011

6 2.9128 5202.504112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9044

2.8779

2.9528

5.00

3

6

203.10

199.76

204.96

0.0230 1.5998Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Thomas W.

DraggyMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.9978 6196.7621

2 3.3729 6174.8832

3 2.7259 4216.38123

6 2.9509 4199.89154

1 2.9518 5199.82205

5 2.8518 3206.83236

3 2.8678 4205.68247

6 2.8729 3205.31298

5 2.8889 5204.18339

1 2.9028 5203.203510

2 2.8899 6204.104211

4 2.9029 4203.194612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9314

2.7259

3.3729

4.58

3

6

201.69

174.88

216.38

0.1541 9.7122Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Lincoln Y.

Addams Family HearseMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.9738 6198.3581

6 3.0608 6192.71112

1 3.0338 6194.42133

5 3.0329 5194.48154

2 2.9789 6198.01185

4 2.9958 6196.89196

5 2.9699 5198.61277

6 2.9899 5197.28288

3 2.9428 6200.44309

1 2.9889 5197.343410

4 2.9849 4197.613711

2 2.9788 6198.014612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9943

2.9428

3.0608

5.50

4

6

197.01

192.71

200.44

0.0327 2.1379Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Portland Y.

Mercury CometMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 3.0509 6193.3311

3 2.9849 5197.6132

1 3.0259 5194.9393

5 3.016 5195.57114

4 2.9918 6197.15165

2 3.0088 6196.04206

4 3.0398 6194.04287

2 3.0029 6196.42298

6 3.0388 6194.10369

3 2.9849 4197.613710

5 2.9768 6198.154311

1 3.0358 5194.304512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0131

2.9768

3.0509

5.50

4

6

195.77

193.33

198.15

0.0252 1.6370Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Jason W.

Red LightningMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5699 1229.5211

6 2.5688 2229.6222

1 2.5738 2229.1743

4 2.5598 2230.43124

2 2.5769 3228.90135

3 2.5578 1230.61186

6 2.5529 1231.05247

3 2.5619 3230.24268

1 2.5698 2229.53329

5 2.5589 3230.513410

4 2.5528 1231.063911

2 2.5548 2230.884312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5632

2.5528

2.5769

1.92

1

3

230.13

228.90

231.06

0.0083 0.7494Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Nathan P.

Lazy DaisyMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5698 3229.5321

1 2.5719 2229.3452

4 2.5509 3231.2383

2 2.5598 2230.4394

6 2.5589 1230.51195

3 2.5738 2229.17206

3 2.5839 2228.28277

6 2.5529 1231.05318

5 2.5569 2230.69359

1 2.5519 1231.143710

2 2.546 1231.674011

4 2.5518 1231.154312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5607

2.5460

2.5839

1.75

1

3

230.35

228.28

231.67

0.0115 1.0352Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Max M.

3 MusketeersMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5669 3229.7931

2 2.5739 3229.1642

3 2.5738 2229.17133

6 2.5578 1230.61164

1 2.5779 3228.81175

5 2.578 2228.80196

3 2.5639 1230.06257

5 2.5429 1231.96298

6 2.5498 2231.33309

1 2.5639 2230.063110

4 2.5479 2231.503811

2 2.5638 2230.073912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5634

2.5429

2.5780

2.00

1

3

230.11

228.80

231.96

0.0118 1.0615Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Audrey F.

Mini CoopMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8929 5203.8951

3 2.8539 3206.6892

6 2.8579 6206.39123

5 2.8539 4206.68164

4 2.8538 4206.69185

1 2.8579 5206.39216

4 2.8849 5204.46247

2 2.8529 6206.75318

3 2.8418 4207.56399

1 2.8609 4206.174110

5 2.8458 4207.274511

6 2.8478 3207.124612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8587

2.8418

2.8929

4.42

3

6

206.34

203.89

207.56

0.0152 1.0894Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Calvin M.

THE CARMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5539 1230.9641

6 2.5449 2231.7782

5 2.544 1231.86123

1 2.5509 1231.23144

2 2.5578 2230.61175

4 2.5588 1230.52206

3 2.5689 4229.61317

6 2.5538 2230.97348

1 2.5468 1231.60369

5 2.5388 1232.333810

2 2.5579 1230.604111

4 2.5529 2231.054212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5525

2.5388

2.5689

1.58

1

4

231.09

229.61

232.33

0.0081 0.7318Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Beck M.

Jo MamamobileMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5539 1230.9631

3 2.5499 1231.3252

5 2.5369 1232.5183

1 2.5598 1230.43104

4 2.5328 1232.88135

2 2.5459 1231.68216

1 2.5419 1232.05267

5 2.5429 1231.96308

4 2.5428 1231.97349

2 2.5419 1232.053510

3 2.5479 1231.504211

6 2.5458 1231.694512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5452

2.5328

2.5598

1.00

1

1

231.75

230.43

232.88

0.0072 0.6571Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Link M.

BananamobileMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5578 2230.6131

1 2.5618 2230.2562

4 2.5509 1231.2393

2 2.5588 2230.52144

3 2.5508 1231.24175

6 2.5599 2230.42186

6 2.5579 2230.60267

3 2.5458 1231.69288

5 2.5648 3229.98319

1 2.5649 1229.973310

4 2.5538 2230.973611

2 2.5639 2230.064412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5576

2.5458

2.5649

1.75

1

3

230.63

229.97

231.69

0.0061 0.5524Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Grace B.

The BosBusMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7139 4217.3441

1 2.6858 2219.6272

2 2.6149 2225.57103

5 2.6169 3225.40184

6 2.5898 3227.76205

3 2.5839 3228.28216

5 2.5769 2228.90257

1 2.5959 2227.22288

4 2.5849 5228.19319

2 2.6039 4226.523210

6 2.5798 3228.644211

3 2.5899 3227.754312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6114

2.5769

2.7139

3.00

2

5

225.93

217.34

228.90

0.0436 3.6864Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Grace B.

The Knight BusMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6829 4219.8551

2 2.6839 5219.7762

6 2.6828 4219.86133

3 2.6948 3218.88144

5 2.6428 4223.19205

1 2.6349 2223.86226

4 2.6269 3224.54277

1 2.6319 5224.11308

2 2.6249 3224.71339

5 2.6169 2225.404110

6 2.6388 4223.534311

3 2.6128 3225.754412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6479

2.6128

2.6948

3.50

2

5

222.79

218.88

225.75

0.0296 2.4782Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Josie P.

Spirit of the NorthMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8889 5204.1871

6 2.9288 4201.3992

3 2.8838 6204.54103

5 2.9118 5202.57134

4 2.8659 5205.81175

1 2.8718 4205.39236

1 2.884 4204.52257

4 2.8819 4204.67298

2 2.9028 4203.20349

5 2.8918 5203.974010

6 2.9569 6199.484411

3 2.9338 5201.054612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9002

2.8659

2.9569

4.75

4

6

203.40

199.48

205.81

0.0276 1.9194Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Gideon P.

Sword in the StoneMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 3.0968 6190.4741

3 3.0349 6194.3562

5 3.0659 6192.3993

1 3.1069 6189.85154

4 3.0779 6191.64215

2 3.1159 6189.30226

2 3.1269 6188.63257

6 3.1338 6188.22338

3 3.0709 6192.07349

5 3.1088 5189.733710

1 3.1399 6187.853911

4 3.0918 6190.784512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0975

3.0349

3.1399

5.92

5

6

190.44

187.85

194.35

0.0310 1.9157Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Benny P.

Wrath of the SeaMurray

8/29/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8959 5203.6841

6 2.9618 6199.1552

3 2.9418 6200.5073

1 2.9488 4200.03114

4 2.9428 6200.44145

2 2.9958 6196.89236

5 2.9669 6198.81247

6 3.0098 5195.97258

1 3.0189 6195.38279

4 2.9849 6197.613510

2 2.9959 5196.883611

3 2.9868 6197.484112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9708

2.8959

3.0189

5.58

4

6

198.57

195.38

203.68

0.0348 2.3468Std Dev: 


